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the state treasurer the number of acres included within the forest 
reserve of his county together with the legal description of such 
forest reserve, and the state treasurer shall pay to such county 
the amount due to it as state aid on or before the * * * fol-
lowing thirty-first day of * * * March * * * , except 
that payment on lands entered under the forest crop law prior to 
January 1, 1933 shall be made in May, 1933, and on lands entered 
in 1933 payment shall be made in March, 1934. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved May 15, 1933. 

No. 228, S.] 	 [Published May 16, 1933. 

CHAPTER 129. 

AN ACT to create section 132.16 of the statutes, relating to regis-
tration and use of insignia of various organizations, and provid-
ing a penalty. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. A new section is added to the statutes to be num-
bered and to read : 132.16 REGISTRATION, CERTIFICATE, FEES, 
PENALTY. (1) Any association, lodge, order, fraternal society, 
beneficial association, or fraternal and beneficial society or asso-
ciation, historical, military, or veterans' organization, labor union, 
foundation, federation, or any other society, organization or as-
sociation, degree, branch, subordinate lodge, or auxiliary thereof, 
whether incorporated or unincorporated, the principles and activi-
ties of which are not repugnant to the constitution and laws of 
the United States or of this state, may register, in the office of 
the secretary of state, a facsimile, duplicate, or description of its 
name, badge, motto, button, decoration, charm, emblem, rosette 
or other insigne, and may, by reregistration, alter or cancel the 
same. 

(2) Application for such registration, alteration, or cancella-
tion, shall be made by the chief officer or officers of said associa-
tion, lodge, order, fraternal society, beneficial association, or fra-
ternal and beneficial society or associations, historical, military, 
or veterans' organization, labor union, foundation, federation, or 
any other society, organization, or association, degree, branch, 
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subordinate lodge, or auxiliary thereof, upon blanks to be pro-
vided by the secretary of state; and such registration shall be for 
the use, benefit, and on behalf of all associations, degrees, branches, 
subordinate lodges, and auxiliaries of said association, lodge, or-
der, fraternal society, beneficial association, or fraternal and bene-
ficial society or association, historical, military, or veterans' or-
ganization, labor union, foundation, federation, or any other so-
ciety, organization, or association, degree, branch, subordinate 
lodge, or auxiliary thereof, and the individual members and those 
hereafter to become members thereof, throughout this state. 

(3) The secretary of state shall keep a properly indexed rec-
ord of such registration, which record shall also show any altered 
or cancelled registration. 

(4) No registration shall be granted, or alteration permitted, to 
any association, lodge, order, fraternal society, beneficial associa-
tion, or fraternal and beneficial society or association, historical, 
military, or veterans' organization. labor union, foundation, fed-
eration, or any other society, organization, or association, degree. 
branch, subordinate lodge, or auxiliary thereof, having a name. 
badge, motto, button, decoration, charm, emblem, rosette, or other 
insigne, similar to, imitating, or so nearly resembling as to be cal-
culated to deceive, any other name, badge, button, decoration, 
charm, emblem, rosette, or other insigne whatsoever, already reg-
istered pursuant to the provisions of this section. 

(5) "Upon granting registration as aforesaid, the secretary of 
state shall issue his certificate to the petitioners, setting forth the 
fact of such registration. 

(6) The fees of the secretary of state for registration, altera-
tion, and cancellation of insignia, searches made by him, and cer-
tificates issued by him, pursuant to this section, shall be the same 
as provided by law for similar services. The fees collected under 
this act shall be paid by the secretary of state into the state treas-
ury. 

(7) Any person who shall wilfully wear, exhibit, display, print, 
or use, for any purpose, the badge, motto, button, decoration, 
charm, emblem, rosette, or other insigne of any such association 
or organization, herein mentioned, duly registered hereunder, un-
less he or she shall be entitled to use and wear the same under 
the constitution and by-laws, rules, and regulations of such as-
sociation and organization, shall be guilty of misdemeanor, and. 
upon conviction, shall be punished by a fine not exceeding one 
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hundred dollars, and, in default of payment, committed to jail for 
a period of not to exceed sixty days. 

(8) The provisions of this section shall not apply to any fra-
ternal society whose membership shall be composed of students 
attending any public or private school in the state. 

SEcrion 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved May 15, 1933. 

No. 250, S.] 	 [Published May 16, 1933. 

CHAPTER 130. 

AN ACT to amend section 82.025 of the statutes, relating to the 
enforcement of chapters 85 and 194. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section 82.025 of the statutes is amended to read: 

82.025 The state highway commission may appoint not more than 
ten of their regular employes as officers to assist in enforcing the 
provisions of chapters 85 and 194. Such officers, in the discharge 
of their duties, shall have the powers of sheriffs. Such officers 
shall co-operate with local officers and may be equipped with de-
vices for weighing motor vehicles, and may stop and weigh any 
motor vehicle which appears to weigh in excess of the amounts 
permitted by law. Such officers may require the operator of any 
motor vehicle whose load is in excess of that allowed by law to 
reduce such load to conform to the law before permitting such 
motor vehicle to proceed. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved May 15, 1933. 

No. 93, S.] 	 [Published May 18, 1933. 

CHAPTER 131. 

AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money therein named to Mrs. 
William Van de Hey to compensate her for the death of her 
husband who died as the result of an assault by guards of the 
Northern Colony and Training School. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 


